

World's Largest Hotel Franchisor Celebrates NYSE Listing as Wyndham Hotels & Resorts

NEW YORK, June 4, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Wyndham Hotels & Resorts' (NYSE: WH) President and CEO Geoff Ballotti, Chairman of the Board Steve Holmes, executive leadership, team members and hotel teams today rang the NYSE Opening Bell celebrating the launch of the company's new ticker symbol "WH".

ABOUT WYNDHAM HOTELS & RESORTS

Wyndham Hotels & Resorts (NYSE: WH) is the largest hotel franchising Company in the world, with nearly 9,000 hotels across more than 80 countries on six continents. Through its network of approximately 790,000 rooms appealing to the everyday traveler, Wyndham commands a leading presence in both the economy and midscale segments of the lodging industry. The Company operates a portfolio of 20 hotel brands, including Super 8®, Days Inn®, Ramada®, Microtel Inn & Suites®, La Quinta®, Wingate®, AmericInn®, Hawthorn Suites®, The Trademark Collection® and Wyndham®. Wyndham Hotels & Resorts is also a leading provider of hotel management services, with more than 400 properties under management. The Company's award-winning Wyndham Rewards® loyalty program offers more than 56 million enrolled members the opportunity to redeem points at thousands of hotels, condominiums and holiday homes globally. For more information, visit www.wyndhamhotels.com.

View original content with multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/worlds-largest-hotel-franchisor-celebrates-nyse-listing-as-wyndham-hotels--resorts-300659329.html

SOURCE Wyndham Hotels & Resorts